508386806 02/14/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI19347

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
CRALEY GROUP LIMIT	ED			07/11/2023	
RECEIVING PARTY DA					
Company Name:	1	LWF UK LIMITED			
Street Address:	Ramsbrook Farm				
Internal Address:	Ramsbroo	Ramsbrook Lane			
City:	Widnes, C	Widnes, Cheshire			
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM				
Postal Code:	WA8 8NZ	WA8 8NZ			
Property Type		Number			
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number:	115	506562			
Patent Number:	103	359143			
Patent Number: 869		95214			
CORRESPONDENCE [)ΑΤΑ				
		68780801			
	646 Se sent to th	68780801 e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	646 be sent to the provided; if	e e-mail address first; if tha			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	646 be sent to th provided; if (64)	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email:	646 be sent to the provided; if (64) USI	e e-mail address first; if tha t hat is unsuccessful, it will 6878-0800			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	646 provided; if (64 USI Jen 7 T	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 6878-0800 PTO@PearlCohen.com nny Assis imes Square, 19th Floor			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	646 provided; if (64 USI Jen 7 T	e e-mail address first; if tha t hat is unsuccessful, it will 6878-0800 PTO@PearlCohen.com nny Assis			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	646 provided; if (64 USI Jen 7 T Nev	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 6878-0800 PTO@PearlCohen.com nny Assis imes Square, 19th Floor			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	646 provided; if (64 USI Jen 7 T Nev	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 6878-0800 PTO@PearlCohen.com ny Assis imes Square, 19th Floor w York, NEW YORK 10036			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	646 provided; if (64 USI Jen 7 T Nev	e e-mail address first; if tha that is unsuccessful, it will 6878-0800 PTO@PearlCohen.com my Assis imes Square, 19th Floor w York, NEW YORK 10036 703662-15-00			

source=LWF-UK-CERTIFICATE-CHANGE-OF-NAME#page1.tif



CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

ON CHANGE OF NAME

Company Number 8475341

The Registrar of Companies for England and Wales hereby certifies that under the Companies Act 2006:

CRALEY GROUP LIMITED

a company incorporated as private limited by shares, having its registered office situated in England and Wales, has changed its name to:

LWF UK LIMITED

Given at Companies House on 11th July 2023.

The above information was communicated by electronic means and authenticated by the Registrar of Companies under section 1115 of the Companies Act 2006



THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE REGISTRAR OF COMPANIES

PATENT REEL: 066453 FRAME: 0842



RECORDED: 02/14/2024